UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report: July 9, 2020 (Date of earliest event reported: July 9, 2020)

RBC BEARINGS INCORPORATED(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

		(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)		
	Delaware	333-124824	95-4372080	
	(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)	
		One Tribology Center Oxford, CT 06478 (Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)		
		(203) 267-7001 (Registrant's telephone number, including area code)		
		N/A		
	(Former name or former address, if changed since last repor	t)	
	the appropriate box below if the Form ng provisions (<u>see</u> General Instruction A.	8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filin 2. below):	g obligation of the registrant under any of the	
	□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)			
	□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)			
	□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))			
	Pre-commencement communications p	ursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR	240.13e-4(c))	
		Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
			Name of Each Exchange	
	Title of Each Class	Trading Symbol	on Which Registered	
Commo	on Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	ROLL	Nasdaq NMS	
		is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 oge Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).	of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this	
		Emerging growth company \square		
		eck mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \Box	ed transition period for complying with any new	

Section 8 – Other Events

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On July 9, 2020, RBC Bearings Incorporated issued a press release announcing that it has launched a new environmental, social and governance (ESG) section of its website, which highlights the various ESG values that are important to RBC Bearings and its stakeholders. This press release is included as Exhibit 99.1 to this report and is incorporated herein by this reference.

Section 9 – Financial Statements and Exhibits

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit 99.1: Press Release of RBC Bearings Incorporated dated July 9, 2020.

Page 1

SIGNATURES

According to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, RBC Bearings Incorporated has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, hereunto duly authorized.

Date: July 9, 2020

RBC BEARINGS INCORPORATED

By: /s/ Joseph Salamunovich

Name: Joseph Salamunovich

Title: Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

rbcbearings.com



One Tribology Center Oxford, Connecticut 06478 Phone: 203.267.7001 Fax: 203.267.5000

RBC Bearings Launches New Environmental, Social, and Governance Webpage

Oxford, CT - July 9, 2020 - RBC Bearings Incorporated (Nasdaq: ROLL), a leading international manufacturer of highly engineered precision bearings and components for the industrial, aerospace and defense industries, today announced it has launched a new environmental, social and governance (ESG) section of its website, which highlights the various ESG values that are important to RBC Bearings and its stakeholders. The new section of the website can be found by visiting http://investor.rbcbearings.com.

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Dr. Michael J. Hartnett, commented, "We are excited to unveil this new section of our website where our business partners, investors, employees and other stakeholders can easily access information related to how we govern our Company and manage our impact on the environment and society. While our ESG values have always been paramount to our organization, having a dedicated online portal will allow us to maintain transparency and the most up to date ESG information."

About RBC Bearings

RBC Bearings Incorporated is an international manufacturer and marketer of highly engineered precision bearings and components. Founded in 1919, the Company is primarily focused on producing highly technical or regulated bearing products and components requiring sophisticated design, testing and manufacturing capabilities for the diversified industrial, aerospace and defense markets. The Company is headquartered in Oxford, Connecticut.

Contacts

RBC Bearings Ernest D. Hawkins 203-267-5010 ehawkins@rbcbearings.com

Alpha IR Group Michael Cummings 617-982-0475 investors@rbcbearings.com